Notice of Award

Award # 2001FLCSC3 FAIN# 2001FLCSC3

Federal Award Date: May 13, 2020

## **Recipient Information**

1. Recipient Name

**FLORIDA** 

107 E. MADISON STREET, MSC 400

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399

2. Congressional District of Recipient

\*See Remarks

3. Payment Account Number and Type

\*See Remarks

4. Employer Identification Number (EIN)

XXXXXXXXXXXX

5. Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS)

968930664

6. Recipient's Unique Entity Identifier

\*See Remarks

7. Project Director or Principal Investigator

Gerald Durbin

gerald.durbin@deo.myflorida.com

8. Authorized Official

\*See Remarks

**Federal Agency Information** 

9. Awarding Agency Contact Information

Diane Bragdon

Supervisory Grants Management Specialist MGM Grantor@grantsolutions.gov

202-401-0933

10. Program Official Contact Information

Janelle George Acting Deputy Director Office of Community Services MGM Grantor@grantsolutions.gov  $(202) \overline{401-9351}$ 

#### Federal Award Information

11. Award Number

2001FLCSC3

12. Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN)

2001FLCSC3

13. Statutory Authority

Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act, 2020 [P.L. 116-136]

14. Federal Award Project Title

\*See Remarks

15. Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) Number

93,569

16. CFDA Program Title

Community Services Block Grant

17. Award Action Type

Supplement

18. Is the Award R&D?

\*See Remarks

#### **Financial Information Summary Federal Award**

19. Budget Period Start Date 03-27-2020

20. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this

Action

20a. Direct Cost Amount 20b. Indirect Cost Amount Administrative Offset

\*See Remarks \*See Remarks 21. Authorized Carryover

\*See Remarks

23. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated this \$29,060,460.00

budget period

24. Total Approved Cost Sharing or Matching, where

applicable 25. Total Federal and Non-Federal Approved

26. Project Period Start Date 03-27-2020 -

27. Total Amount of the Federal Award including

Approved Cost Sharing or Matching

\*See Remarks

\*See Remarks

\*See Remarks

End Date 09-30-2022

**End Date** 09-30-2022

\*See Remarks

28. Authorized Treatment of Program Income

\*See Remarks

29. Grants Management Officer - Signature



### **Footnotes**

Supervisory Grants Management Specialist

This Notice of Award (NoA) serves to correct the Budget and Project Period Dates and the 90-day liquidation end date that were inadvertently stated on the previous NoA. All other Terms and Conditions remain in effect.

Notice of Award Award # 2001FLCSC3 FAIN# 2001FLCSC3

Federal Award Date: May 13, 2020

# **Recipient Information**

**FLORIDA** 

107 E. MADISON STREET, MSC 400 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399

**Employer Identification Number (EIN):** XXXXXXXXXXX Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS): 968930664 Recipient's Unique Entity Identifier: \*See Remarks

Object Class: 41.15

## **Financial Information**

<b>Appropriation</b>	<u>CAN</u>	<u>Allotment</u>	Award this action	Award to Date	<b>Document Number</b>	<b>Funding Type</b>	
75-2021-1536	2020,G990915		\$0	\$29,060,460.00	2001FLCSC3	The CARES Act 2020	

# **Terms and Conditions**

This award reflects supplemental Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) funding available to the state under the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (CARES Act), Public Law 116-136 (2020). The state must use CSBG CARES Act funds to help prevent, prepare for, or respond to the coronavirus.

The normal terms and conditions applicable to the CSBG at 42 U.S.C. § 9901 et seq. and 45 C.F.R. Part 96, including all assurances, apply to these funds, with one exception—the requirement (42 U.S.C. § 9902(2) is changed; the provision established that the state may revise the poverty line to not to exceed 125 percent of the official poverty line is changed to not to exceed 200 percent of the official poverty line for services provided in federal fiscal years 2020 and 2021, including services furnished with the state's regular CSBG appropriations during those years. Pre-award costs that were incurred from January 20, 2020, through the Public Health Emergency Period and prior to the effective date of this award may be paid with this award.

Funds obligated for this award must stay with the eligible entity for the next two federal fiscal years remain available for expenditure through September 30, 2022. Eligible entities must liquidate all funds by December 29, 2022.

The grantee and all sub-recipients must track, account for, and report on this funding separate from the state's regular FY 2020 CSBG block grant funding (45 C.F.R. § 96.30(a)).

#### Remarks

<sup>\*</sup> This field is intended to be included in the standardized Notice of Award and will be displayed in subsequent quarters.